
 

3 

Read understood & complied  

 

Signature & seal of bidder                                                             
 

Section-I 
 

 

 
             (A Government of India Enterprise) 

O/O  GM.( CMTS), Odisha Telecom Circle  

Telephone Exchange Building, 

BHUBANESWAR-14 

 

No. MVL-40/CMTS/ 13-14                                                                          Dated. at BBSR the 28.12.2013

   

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

  On behalf of Chairman-Cum-Managing Director, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd, wax / 

cello-tape sealed open tenders are invited by the General Manager (CMTS), Bhubaneswar from the 

prospective registered service providers by  Govt. of India / State Govt./Registrar of companies and 

having  number  of vehicles as  stated in Annexure-II (A)  in his own name or firm’s name and having 

experience certificate of minimum one year before the date of NIT from the competent authority of 

any PSU / Central / State Govt. for having executed similar contracts of providing Non-AC  diesel run 

light  commercial vehicles &   multi utility vehicles of models  preferably on or after  01.01.2010  in  

CMTS unit of Odisha, Bhubaneswar. The vehicle will be deployed at different places of Odisha such 

as  Berhampur &  Phulbani  for a period of 1 (One ) year  with an option of extension for one year. 

 

Schedule to the invitation of tender 

 

1 Tender No MVL-40/CMTS/13-14/4   dated at Bhubaneswar the         

28.12.2013 

2 Time & last date of issue of bid 

document 

16:00 Hrs. of dated 20.01.2014. 

3 Time and Date of submission of  

tender/bid 

13.00 Hrs. of     21.01.2014 

4 Time and date of Opening of Tender 

(Tecno-Commercial Bid). 

16.00 Hrs. of    21.01.2014 

5 Minimum Validity of Tender offer 150 days from the date of opening. 

6 Tender Document can be had from SDE.(Engg), O/o GM.(CMTS),  Telephone Exchange 

Building, BJB Nagar,Bhubaneswar-14  from 

30.12.2013 to 20.01.2014 in all working days  between  

11:00 Hrs. to  16:00 Hrs. The bid document may be 

downloaded from the Website 

www.orissa.bsnl.co.in. The cost of the bid document 

should be submitted in the form of DD from 

nationalized/scheduled bank drawn in favour of 

“AO (Cash), O/o GM (CMTS), BSNL, Bhubaneswar 

payable at Bhubaneswar. 

 



 

4 

Read understood & complied  

 

Signature & seal of bidder                                                             
 

7 Criteria for issue of tender paper Tender document can be sold on production of the 

following documents :- 

(1)Proof of  valid registration certificate  from State 

Govt./ Central  Govt./Registrar of companies in the 

name of firm/bidder in case proprietor. 

2 Service Tax registration certificate in the firm/bidder’s 

name, as applicable under Service Tax rule. 

3. Bidder should have at least one year   experience 

certificate from an officer not below the rank of AGM 

or equivalent of providing minimum one number of 

vehicle  to  PSU/Limited/Central/State/ Govt. bodies or 

any Public Limited companies. 

4. Xerox copy of PAN Card of firm/individual in case 

of proprietorship. 

5. DD of Rs. 525/- ( Five hundred twenty five   Only) 

towards the cost of tender paper. 

8 Services to be provided Hiring of Cars ( Sumo/Bolero(Approx.3+-25%   

numbers) models not older than   2010 having up to 

date insurance &PUC certificate. 

9 Duration of contract One Year from the date of award of contract with an 

option of extension for a further period of one year     

on the same rate, terms and conditions. 

10 Estimated cost of contract (Approx.) Rs.15 Lakh approximately. 

11 Cost of tender paper Rs 525/- (Rupees Five hundred twenty five ). The cost 

of tender paper should be submitted in shape of DD 

drawn from any nationalized / scheduled bank in 

favour of AO (Cash), O/o GM (CMTS), BSNL, 

Bhubaneswar payable at Bhubaneswar. 

12 Bid security:- Earnest Money Deposit in shape of DD for amount 

Rs.30,000/- for the Berhampur-Phulbani  Zone  must 

be submitted in the form of a  single DD  of amount 

as per  Section (II) A  only from a  nationalized / 

scheduled bank at Bhubaneswar only drawn in 

favour of “AO (Cash), O/o GM (CMTS), BSNL, 

Bhubaneswar payable at Bhubaneswar. 

 

13 Rejection of tender paper The GM (CMTS) reserves the right to cancel / reject 

any or all the tenders without assigning any or all the 

reasons thereof. 

 

   

  

 

  

  

AGM(NWP-II) 

O/o GM(CMTS) 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited,BBSR. 

 

 

 

 

Date          Signature of bidder 


